
Bishop Joseph Patrick Lynch Third Texas District Dated October 7th, 2025

Assembly # Name Location email phone
1087 Father Abram J. Ryan Dallas

Navigator Richard J Gehring rgehring@live.com 214-914-6114
Comptroller James A Hale jamesahale@gmail.com 214-392-3230
Color Corps Commander James A Hale jamesahale@gmail.com 214-392-3230

1122 John Fitzgerald Kennedy Grand Prairie
Navigator Steve Munoz SMUNOZ1466@gmail.com 972-672-3952
Comptroller Joseph L Myers myersjoseph@sbcglobal.net 972-948-5061
Color Corps Commander Rickie J Sala grandknight.kofc10523@gmail.com 214-869-3308

1601 Deeney McCullough Denison
Navigator Vernon (Garth) Christian vgarthchr@att.net 580-774-8244
Comptroller Joseph m Laroche joelaroche53@gmail.com 903-818-5225
Color Corps Commander

2139 Alfred n Nicolas Greenville
Navigator Donald W Vinson donvinson75402@gmail.com 469-261-1543
Comptroller William (Bill) F Trelc trelcjr@yahoo.com 903-2689608
Color Corps Commander Joseph Donald Gunderson joseph.gunderson7@gmail.com 316-832-5011

2144 Notre Dame Farmers Branch
Navigator Brian R Whitburn brwkofc@gmail.com 972-743-7039
Comptroller David E Ruml kofc5052@gmail.com 214-642-2240
Color Corps Commander Benjamin N Kimmel bnkbnk@gmail.com 972-672-1739

2265 Msgr. James I Tucek Ennis
Navigator Michael J Conroy mjconroy04@gmail.com 972-921-5430
Comptroller Jose J Casarez jc6779@att.net 469-442-8818
Color Corps Commander Jose J Casarez jc6779@att.net 469-442-8818

2266 Christopher Columbus Plano
Navigator Craig L Robinson craig.robinson19@gmail.com 214-551-6104
Comptroller Curtis C James curtispenni@gmail.com 214-674-9927
Color Corps Commander Craig L Robinson craig.robinson19@gmail.com 214-551-6104

2506 Mother Teresa Garland
Navigator Bryan A Finley bryan.finley@verizon.net 214-914-4163
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Comptroller Manny Ojeda mtacomptroller@gmail.com
Color Corps Commander Francisco S Cachero landfcach@att.net 580-704-9596

2799 Msgr. James F Burnes Oak Cliff
Navigator Joseph Villegas josephvillegas@sbcglobal.net 214-773-8182
Comptroller Julius A Semien jass2@msncom 214-949-7512
Color Corps Commander Antonio R Rodriguez tonysr1945@gmail.com 214-680-9467

3004 Father Michael J McGivney Frisco
Navigator Joseph A Boduch skjoeb1964@icloud.com 972-489-7916
Comptroller Albert D Eckelkamp eckelkampdan@gmail.com 214-458-4122
Color Corps Commander Angel L Amaro bcpd226@msn.com 201-370-8425

3181 St Ann Coppell
Navigator Keith A Mack keith.a.mack@icloud.com 360-632-3625
Comptroller Gary Wayne Dennis gwdennis4@tx.rr.com 972-998-1345
Color Corps Commander Alexander J Hernandez ajhernan4@yahoo.com 214-686-3867

3553 St John Paul II Allen
Navigator Royce G Cheek pops6145@gmail.com 214-893-0805
Comptroller Mark S Tuck mstuck1809@gmail.com 214-914-7018
Color Corps Commander Douglas A Tillet dtillett1@gmail.com 972-727-4607

3642 Prince of Peace Plano
Navigator Thomas Ordemann tomordemann@yahoo.com 214-384-8004
Comptroller Paul A Garcia pgdeq@verizon.net 214-673-1848
Color Corps Commander Alfredo Gamboa fredgamboa@icloud.com 214-490-1939

3786 Silas Si Jones Jr Forney
Navigator Roger A Fulton raf1866@sbcglobal.net 972-743-6475
Comptroller Dennis M stark ddstark@sbcglobal.net 817-944-0591
Color Corps Commander Roger A Fulton raf1866@sbcglobal.net 972-743-6475

3970 Fray Juan De Zumarraga Dallas
Navigator Saul Delgadillo sauljalos@yahoo.com 214-926-9509
Comptroller Nicholas Flores nickfloresjr@verizon.net
Color Corps Commander

mailto:mtacomptroller@gmail.com
mailto:landfcach@att.net
mailto:josephvillegas@sbcglobal.net
mailto:jass2@msncom
mailto:tonysr1945@gmail.com
mailto:skjoeb1964@icloud.com
mailto:eckelkampdan@gmail.com
mailto:bcpd226@msn.com
mailto:keith.a.mack@icloud.com
mailto:gwdennis4@tx.rr.com
mailto:ajhernan4@yahoo.com
mailto:pops6145@gmail.com
mailto:mstuck1809@gmail.com
mailto:dtillett1@gmail.com
mailto:tomordemann@yahoo.com
mailto:pgdeq@verizon.net
mailto:fredgamboa@icloud.com
mailto:raf1866@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ddstark@sbcglobal.net
mailto:raf1866@sbcglobal.net
mailto:sauljalos@yahoo.com
mailto:nickfloresjr@verizon.net


 

Assembly #Name Location
1089 General Worth Ft Worth email phone

Navigator   Devon Ramachandran devonrchandran@gmail.com 817-729-7350
Comptroller Don J Kotzer don.j.kotzer@lmcom.com 682-225-7060
Color Corps Commander William A Pogeman wpogeman@yahoo.com 817-808-9104

1108 Bishop Thomas K Gorman Wichita Falls
Navigator Gerald R Bessette jkbesse0727@gmail.com 940-782-9724
Comptroller Evan C Stubbs txstubz@aol.com 940-867-3115
Color Corps Commander Steven J Prescott skolviking1@gmail.com 940-642-6386

1117 Father Albert Windthorst
Navigator Mark A Veitenheimer maveit1963@yahoo.com 940-237-6277
Comptroller  Craig A Anderle craig.anderle@gmail.com 940-507-1985
Color Corps Commander  Craig A Anderle craig.anderle@gmail.com 940-507-1985

2042 MSGR Paul K Charcut Pilot Point
Navigator Richard (Ryan) R Falls ryan_falls@hotmail.com 214-289-7869
Comptroller Raymond T Savard raysavard@gmail.com 940-536-8405
Color Corps Commander Victor Anthony Caranna il_voce@live.com 940-367-0485

2043 LW MacKenna Denton
Navigator Juan S Rodriguez 4juanrodriguez@verizon.net 940-453-9278
Comptroller Rogelio (Roy) San Miguel rsanmiguel104@yahoo.com 940-453-5205
Color Corps Commander Paul D Groszkiewicz pdgrosz@yahoo.com 814-572-6221

2112 Mary Queen of Peace Arlington
Navigator James Eugene Gentile gentilejg@att.net 817-905-7543
Comptroller Robert M Casagrande rcasagra@smu.edu 214-674-7768
Color Corps Commander Gerald Hightower jethigh@sbcglobal.net 817-691-0213

2291 Pope Paul VI Lewisville
Navigator Robert E Lacroix skboblacroix@gmail.com 469-644-5899
Comptroller Michael K McArdle mikem@camienterprises.com 214-415-0427
Color Corps Commander Daniel M Apodaca dapodac_fe@yahoo.com 214-228-3936

2662 Cardinal John O'Connor The Colony
Navigator Terence L Sullivan tlsarch@aol.com 197-249-2303
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Comptroller Kenneth E Wendel w5rps@verizon.net 214-435-6610
Color Corps Commander Terence L Sullivan tlsarch@aol.com 197-249-2303

2720 Lee WolfAssembly Gainesville
Navigator Michael G Becan tkofcdd21@yahoo.com 817-999-8215
Comptroller Hobie Don Meekins hobiemeekins@gmail.com 940-235-5400
Color Corps Commander Steven J Corcoran scstocksandgrips@gmail.com 940-727-3003

2857 San Juan Diego Keller
Navigator Attila I Hertelendy ahertelendy@tx.rr.com 682-225-7760
Comptroller Robert A Donahoo bobbydonahoo@rocketmail.com 817-229-2196
Color Corps Commander Robert J Norgaard z3norgaard@sbcglobal.net 817-690-0748

2958 One Nation Under God Granbury
Navigator Juan R Contreras jrcontreras.82@gmail.com 254-246-0275
Comptroller Thomas L Lyssy jtlyssy@yahoo.com 817-223-3684
Color Corps Commander Michael J Waguespack wagspack001@gmail.com 703-338-1157

3222 James Gallagher Fort Worth
Navigator Mark Von Rosenberg vonrosenberg@prodigy.net 817-360-0360
Comptroller Michael J Hereth mjhereth1989@gmail.com 469-580-6608
Color Corps Commander Michael C Winn Sr mike.winn33@gmail.com 817-889-4209

3476 Fr Vincent R Capodanno Grapevine DORMANT
Navigator
Comptroller
Color Corps Commander

4001 Rev Loyd Morris Prosper
Navigator Mario Martinez mario988@hotmail.com 956-220-4848
Comptroller Mark Fremgen markfr32@gmail.com 562-552-6426
Color Corps Commander Carlos R Olivarez carlosolivarez@gmail.com 214-893-3575

4058 St Mark Denton
Navigator Sean Stenovitch sean.steno1@gmail.com 940-367-4648
Comptroller
Color Corps Commander
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Bishop Joseph Patrick Lynch Third Texas District Dated October 7th, 2025

Assembly #Name Location
1103 Bishop Charles E Herzig Longview email phone

Navigator Andrew B Carian txspd@yahoo.com 210-827-1449
Comptroller Ted L Rankin Jr 66tlrjr@gmail.com 903-241-6301
Color Corps Commander Christopher G Hoefer choe6482@aol.com 903-736-5309

1119 Our Lady of Roses Tyler
Navigator Michael C Pisek beckynchris14@gmail.com 361-727-7222
Comptroller Thomas P Weisenberger kofctylerprograms@gmail.com 601-856-6373
Color Corps Commander Thomas P Weisenberger kofctylerprograms@gmail.com 601-856-6373

1879 Queen of Peace Lufkin
Navigator Will Rodriguez wrodriguez406@gmail.com 936-465-8119
Comptroller Richard K Boles rboles-gracia@outlook.com 936-422-9284
Color Corps Commander Edward M Kupec ekupec44@gmail.com none

2151 St Joseph Palestine
Navigator Robert J Poinsett poinsett@reagan.com 903-724-3453
Comptroller Mark S Ryan msryan01@gmail.com 903-373-1911
Color Corps Commander Mark V McGuire daddymac@consolidated.net 936-718-7631

2267 MSGR Lawrence L Meyer Marshall
Navigator Thomas E Roberts gene1947roberts@icloud.com 903-926-2963
Comptroller Noel J Sachkowsky noelstx@easttex.net 770-402-8622
Color Corps Commander Charles e Reeves chasreeves45@yahoo.com 903-926-0896

2570 Our Lady of Guadalupe Athens
Navigator Albert Villalva acvillalva@suddenlink.net 903-681-5611
Comptroller Christopher j Mix christophermix@yahoo.com 937-524-8267
Color Corps Commander Edward Anaya eanaya916@gmail.com 469-585-9193

2665 Our Lady of the Pillar Nacogdoches
Navigator Damian Christopher Oldmixon captchriss57@gmail.com 936-554-1614
Comptroller Benedict I Farias farias.bi@gmail.com 936-221-9702
Color Corps Commander James R Starr jstarr10@yahoo.com 505-433-9384

2719 MSGR W Francis O'Brien Assembly Texarkana
Navigator Deacon Craig L Lashford 2clashford1949@gmail.com 903-748-0205
Comptroller John G Eckstein johng.eckstein@gmail.com 903-431-9987
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Color Corps Commander Ricky C Solice bmusic2411.rs@gmail.com 903-691-5428
2877 Fr Ben G Smylie Carthage

Navigator Deacon Larry Bate lfbatejr@msn.com 903-693-2234
Comptroller James N edelen edelen3e@yahoo.com 903-720-8808
Color Corps Commander Gerald Meaux jerrymeaux@yahoo.com 903-693-8354

3324 Father Joe Dean Sulphur Springs
Navigator Mark E Riordan meriordan1@gmail.com 559-285-0588
Comptroller Donald l Babb don@babb.net 903-440-4327
Color Corps Commander Patrick L Giglio p.giglio1948@gmail.com 219-577-4084

3361 St Michael the Archangel Flint
Navigator Jerry Underwood jerryu1945@gmail.com 903-805-3039
Comptroller Terry W Slayton terryw.slayton@gmail.com 903-570-0347
Color Corps Commander Jerry Underwood jerryu1945@gmail.com 903-805-3039
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